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Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521

             See Item 6

✘ N40085-00-R-4724

05/19/09

✘ ✘

00-4724, Replace Plumbing & Mechanical System, Bldg 1212

The time and date for receipt of proposals is hereby changed to 1400 on 24 September 2009.

SEE CONTINUATION SHEETS



N40085-00-R-4724 
Amendment 0007 
Page 2 of 2 
 
 

CONTINUATION SHEET 
 

1. QUESTION:  Sheet MP-3 control function points list shows points for HP-1, 2, 
3, 4, 5, 6, & 7.  Please clarify. 

 
ANSWER:  Delete references to HP on Control Function Points List. 

 
2. QUESTION:  Sheet MP-3 control function points list shows points for Existing 

Cond. Pump.  New HX-1 does not require a Cond. pump.  Please clarify. 
 

ANSWER:  Delete references to Existing Condensate Pump on Control 
Functions Points List. 

 
3. QUESTION:  Sheet MP-3 control function points list shows points for UH’s.  

Normally these are stand alone control and not connected to the DDC controls.  
Please clarify. 

 
ANSWER:  Submit proposals based on specifications and drawings. 

 
4. QUESTION:  Sheet MP-2 please provide locations and 120vac power source for 

DDC panel and Jace 512.   
 

ANSWER:  Locate DDC panel on South wall, between column lines D & E.  An 
existing panel box is on this wall.  Contractor shall use twenty foot, for proposal 
submission purposes, to obtain 120v ac power. 

 
5. QUESTION:  On sheet E2A the detail shows panel 7 feeding panel 5, on sheet 

E2C the panel schedule for WH1 and WH2 show a 100A breaker feeding 2 
panels.  WH1   panel 1 &3 and panel 2 & 4 are fed from a 3P 100A breaker, WH2 
panel 5 & 7 and panel 6 & 8 are fed from a 3P 100A breaker Panel schedules for 
these panels do not show or indicate feed through lugs, are these required or is 
each panel fed with a separate 3P 100A breaker from the main panels WH1 and 
WH2? 

 
ANSWER:  The use of feed through lugs is what we had in mind, since we would 
like to reuse existing conduit.  This is how the existing are connected as well. 
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